Culinary Water Application

for the
West Corinne Water Company
PO Box 37
Corinne, UT 84301
Phone (435) 744-5160 Fax (435) 744-2269

	Commercial	Quantity	Type of livertock
Spouse's place of employme	ent:		
Home Phone:		Cell Phone:	
Cell Phone:		Work Phone:	
Email Address:			
Water Company provides the water consumption at the pwater to this property, at its bound by all the rules and be	ne water service for the ad property indicated, I hereb s election and without furt by-laws of the West Coring	Idress listed above. In the y authorize West Corinne ther notice to me. The under Water Company for the	event of failure to pay for Water Company to shut off the dersigned further agrees to be control of its water system.
= :			on process, such as attorney
Date		Owner Signa	ture

Water Application Agreement

In consideration of the West Corinne Water Compa	ny supplying culinary water to our property located
at	, we hereby agree and
covenant as follows.	

- A. We will pay each month the minimum fee as soon as the connection is purchased. If additional water is used, it will be billed at the current overage rate. Rates are subject to change.
- B. Acknowledge the residential water provided by the Company pursuant to this agreement is for household use and limited outdoor use (i.e. lawns, shrubs, gardens, stock watering, etc.) The Company's residential supply may not have the capacity to provide water for fire protection services in all service areas at this time. The applicant agrees to waive any claim and to discharge the Company, its officers, Trustees, employees and or /agents (the "Company") from any and all liability of any nature for injuries to or death of the applicant, applicants family member, guests and or /invitees and for loss or damage to property of any person or persons caused by lack of water for fire protection. The applicant further agrees to defend, indemnify and hold the Company harmless from all losses, claims, causes of action and / or liability of any nature for injuries to or death of any person or loss or damage to applicant's property due to lack of water for fire protection.
- C. The Company is required to comply with all State & Federal regulations which requires a double check valve on homes built after 1990 to be installed on street side of the meter which will be done. Customers hereby acknowledge reading this and understands that by installing the check valve it prevents water from going back to the main- thus eliminating any cross connection but it causes the house plumbing to be a "Closed System". Therefore, it is recommended that all homes have a small expansion tank installed by his/her plumbing system near the water heater to compensate for the closed system.
- D. In reference to landscaping around the meter box, anything laid down in addition to grass will require the ring and lid to be changed to an 18" camlock ring and lid and the owners will be responsible for the cost. The Company needs to have access to the meter box when necessary. If there is a leak and the meter box has to be dug up and concrete or bricks have been placed around the meter box, it is the homeowner's responsibility to replace it.
- E. The homeowner is responsible for all damages occurring at the meter box including ring & lid, radio, antenna, and register. The Company will replace damaged equipment excluding the ring and lid and will bill the homeowner.
- F. All monies are payable by mail to West Corinne Water Company P.O. Box 37 Corinne, Utah 84307, or dropped off at the payment box inside the Bear River Valley Co-op. The undersigned specifically agrees to pay all attorney's fees and court costs in the event legal action is taken to collect on the account. The undersigned further agrees to pay additional amounts if the account is referred to a collection agency.

Dated this	day of	, 20	
Prin	t Name	Signature	